BCOK 114 PMOF 348



BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

COUNTY COURT JOURNAL

In the Matter of the Appointment of a Member to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee O R D E R #17 -<u>の24</u> SWSD #17 - の2

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners, sitting as the Board of the Solid Waste Service District, on March 8, 2017. The Board of Commissioners finds as follows:

- 1. On January 24, 2017, Susan C. Walsh submitted her resignation from the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee representing the transfer stations and recycling industry.
- 2. Julian Macassey is qualified and willing to be appointed as a member of the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee representing the transfer stations and recycling industry.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

3. Julian Macassey be and hereby is appointed as a member to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee to represent the transfer stations and recycling industry for a term expiring December 31, 2018.

Ave

Nav

DATED THIS 8th day of March, 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Bill Baertlein, Chair

A

Tim Josi. ′ice Che

Culu

David Yamamoto, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil, County Clerk

BY:

Special Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Abstain/Absent

William K. Sargent, County Counsel